
WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT AGENCY 

State of Michigan 

Education and Career Success 

 

Office of Adult Education Contact Information 

517.373.8800 

Cliff Akujobi   akujobic@michigan.gov   517.373.4218 

Brian Frazier   frazierb3@michigan.gov  517.241.3256 

Patty Higgins   higginsp@michigan.gov   517.373.0815 

Kate Kisil   kisilk@michigan.gov   517.373.6911 

Erica Luce   lucee1@michigan.gov   517.335.0634 

Sue Muzillo   muzillos@michigan.gov   517.241.1016 

Emily Pohl   pohle5@michigan.gov   517.373.4371 

Tammy Salazar   salazart2@michigan.gov  517.241.1018 

Sandy Thelen   thelens@michigan.gov   517.373.3395 

Adult Education              fax 517.335.3630 

 

GED STAFF 

Keenan Wade   wadek@michigan.gov   517.373.8281 

Tracy Kuchuk   kuchukt@michigan.gov   517.373.6551 

Amy Heckman   heckmana@michigan.gov  517.373.0965 

GED                fax 517.335.3461 

 

MAERS STAFF 

Dean Smith   smithd@michigan.gov   517.335.0386 

Sue Johnson   johnsons28@michigan.gov  517.241.6616 

MAERS Help Desk  maers2.0@michigan.gov or maers@michworks.org  
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